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VEHICLE 
HIGHLIGHTS 
1998 BMW M ROADSTER 
VIN: WBSCK9338WLC87057 
Body Style: CONVERTIBLE 
Engine Size: 3.2L L6 PFI DOHC 24V 
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty: 
Basic Warranty Expired 
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and 
extended warranty options with your dealer! 

The original manufacturer's warranty includes: 
48 months or 50,000 miles 

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle 
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings; 
see full reports for additional information. glossary 

of terms, source attributions,disclaimers & 
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback 

Guarantee terms and conditions. 

OWNERSHIP HISTORY 

Number of Owners: 

Last owned in the following 

state/province: 

3 

Alabama 

STATE OMV-REPORTED TITT E PRORI FMS: 

None of these major title problems e 
of Motor Vehicles: were reported by a-s-ta_t_e_D_e_p_a_rt_m_e-nt _____ • • __ ·.·_ 

-------
Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, 

Flood, Hail, Lemon 

Not Actual Mileage, Ex 

Mechanical Limits 

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES· 

Guaranteed 
No Problem 

G1Jar,ant,eed 
No Problem 

No issues reoorted to CARFAX on the followino : 

Total Loss 

Structural Damage 

Airbag Deployment 

Odometer Rollback 

Other Accidents / Damage 

m No Issues 
Reported 

m No Issues 
Reported 

rJ No Issues 
Reported 

m No Issues 
Reported 

m No Issues 
Reported 

SHOW ME THE CARFAX 
© 2017 CARFAX, Inc .. a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved. 
Covered by United Slates Palenl Nos. 7;113,853: 7,778.841: 7.596.512, 8.600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838. 
8/4/17 9.27:36 AM (EDT) 



Vehicle Information: 
1998 BMW M ROADSTER 
VIN : WBSCK9338WLC87057 
CONVERTIBLE 
3.2L L6 PFI DOHC 24V 
GASOLINE 
REAR WHEEL DRIVE 
.§.t~_11<;1;:ir._cl,,,l=.g1;1_1 P..'!"~.11.I I §?.f~~ .. 9.P.~i.'?.'.1.~ 

Notes & Observations: 

Enter your notes or additional 
questions here. 

Salesperson: 
Appointment Time: 
Price: 
Color : 

CARFAX Vehicle History Report Summary: 
I ; 

No accidents reported to CARFAX 

No other damage reported to CARFAX 

--------- --- --------
3 Previous owners 

Personal vehicle 

Last owned in Alabama ____ , ----------
17 517 Last reported odometer 

' reading 

PRINT AND TAKE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOU 
This checklist utilizes information from your CARFAX report to help you make an 
informed used car purchase. 
General Questions 
Is the car still under manufacturer warranty or is a warranty available at the time of 
purchase? 
Test Drive and Visual Inspection 
Turn on the ignition without starting the car. Do all the warning lights and gauges 
work? 
Ensure the airbag light appears momentarily and goes out upon starting the 
vehicle. 
Is the odometer consistent with the last reading of 17,517 on the CARFAX report 
summary above? 
Do the tires appear to be in good shape and without uneven wear? 
Test all internal controls. Do all lights. turn signals, windows and the heater and air 
conditioner work? 
Mechanical Questions 
Are the brakes and other safety equipment in good working order? 
Does the vehicle appear to have been well maintained? 

.-~ When should you schedule the next regular service? 



For Personal Use Only 

~ CARFAX'' Vehicle History ReporC us'l,
39

·
99 

~ An mclependent conlpany established m 1986 

Vehicle Information: 
1998 BMW M ROADSTER 
VIN: WBSCK9338WLC87057 
CONVERTIBLE 
3.2L L6 PFI DOHC 24V 
GASOLINE 
REAR WHEEL DRIVE 
Standard.Equipment J Safety __ Options 

I m No accidents reported to CARFAX 

m 
I 

No other damage reported to CARFAX 

L-------'~ -·- --·-
' •• l 3 Previous owners 

ii I Personal vehicle 

.... +· 
I Last owned in Alabama 

17 ,SH Last reported odometer 
reading 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/17 at 9:27:36 AM (EDT). 
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, 
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. 

ll'!lf.:.1[91Jmi] Ownership History &owner 1 &owner2 &owner3 
The number of owners 1s estimati,d 

Year purchased 1998 2004 2006 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal 

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 6 mo. 2 yrs. 4 mo. 11 years 
··--·····----·--··-·-···-----··-··--··--------·-----··----·-----·->---·-----· .. ---···""-·-·-·-- ---··· .. --····· --· ·-·-i .. ·-···-··-----· 
Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama 

Estimated miles driven per year 

Last reported odometer reading 10 

(ilt.lliJ[lrJ[i]J Title History &owner1 
. CAR FAX (Juarantees _ttie _ information inH11s __ section... ............. ......... ........... .... ............................. . .. 

Salvage J Junk J Rebuilt J Fire J Flood J Hail J Lemon 

- --------------------------
Not Actual Mileage J Exceeds Mechanical Limits 

ranteed 
roblem 

Alabama 

10,423 

&owner2 

Guaranteed 
No Problem 

Guaranteed 
No Problem 

Alabama 

17,517 

I Owner 3 

Guaranteed 
No Problem 

Guaranteed 
No Problem 

e GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles 
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, 
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register J View Terms I View Certificate . 

Additional History I Owner 1 I Owner 2 &owner3 

No Issues No Issues I No Issues 
l'l Reported l'l Reported 111 Reported 

ctural Damage l'l No Issues l'l No Issues 
l'l 

No Issues 

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported 

Airbag Deployment 
l'l 

No Issues l'l No Issues 
l'l 

No Issues 

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported 

··--- --·----··--··-- -·------·-··- --···-----y--····-
Odometer Check l'l No Issues 

l'l 
No Issues m No Issues 

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated 

Accident / Damage l'l 
No Issues l'l No Issues 

1m 
No Issues 

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. 
Reported Reported Reported 



_ .. _ .... __ .. _ .. ____ .. _ ..... _ .. ·---··---------·-··------------ --·---.. --·--··--"• --·····------------t· 
Manufacturer Recall 

l'3 
No Recalls 

l'3 No Recalls 
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW Reported Reported 
dealer for any open recalls. 

Basic Warranty 

Original warranty estimated to have expired . Interested in an Warranty Warranty 
Expired Expired 

extended warranty? 

~ Detailed History ___________________________ ., __________ _ 
&Owner 1 
Purchased: 
Type; 
Where: 

Date: MIieage: Source: Comments: 

08/07/1998 10 Alabama Title issued or updated 
Personal Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported 
;'.llabama 

1998 

No Recalls l'3 Reported 

Warranty 
Expired 

Glossary 

Est. I en 9th owned: 817198 _ Clanton, AL Titled or registered as 

314104 >----·--------·-·---Ti_tl_e_#_2_3_0_1_4_0_6_5_. ___ p_e_r_so_n_a_l_v_eh_i_cl_e ___________ . __ 

&Owner2 
Purchased: 
Tvpe: 
Where: 
f,st. length owned: 

&Owner3 
Purchased: 
Type: 
Where: 
Est.. length owned: 

rs vrs. 6 mo. l 11/10/1998 Alabama Title issued or updated 

2004 
Personal 
Alabama 
3/4/04 · 
7/1 li06 
12 vr's. 4 mo.) 

Date: 

03/04/2004 

Motor Vehicle Dept. Duplicate title issued 
Clanton, AL 
Title #23484176 

Mileage: Source: 

10,423 Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 
Title #32193829 

Comments: 

Title issued or updated 
New owner reported 

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments: 
·------·-··-·-·--·------···----··-·--------·-~·--·---------··--·----·--·------------··-··-

2006 07/11/2006 17,517 Alabama Title issued or updated 
Personal Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported 
Alaba,na 
?/l l!Ob.. Birmingham, AL 
present Title #36001304 

._ ________ ,.,·1;;.;1~,._'P •• a .. rs..,·\-1 07/03/2008 Alabama Registration issued or renewed 
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red 

First Owner 

Birmingham, AL ·--·---·---·----·-----~---.. ··--.. ----------·-------··--·--·---··----··--
07/06/2009 

07/07/2010 

07/11/2011 

07/09/2012 

07/03/2013 

Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 

Registration issued or renewed 
Vehicle color noted as Red 

Alabama Registration issued or renewed 
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red 

...... _8.!~~i.~.~.~~~: .. '::~.--·--·····---·- ··--·· ..................................................................................................... _ ..... , 
Alabama Registration issued or renewed 
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red 
Birmingham, AL 

Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 

Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 

Registration issued or renewed 
Vehicle color noted as Red 

Registration issued or renewed 
Vehicle color noted as Red 

07/11/2014 Alabama Registration issued or renewed 
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red 
Birmingham, AL 

..... -------·-------------·--·---····--···--.. -··-··---.. ----------··-··-··---·--··-··----···--------··---.. --··--------·· .... --··----····-··--····------··-------·-··- .... --.. -····- .. --·-------··· 
07/07/2015 Alabama Registration issued or renewed 

07/06/2016 

07/05/2017 

Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Red 
Birmingham, AL 

Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 

Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Birmingham, AL 

Registration issued or renewed 
Vehicle color noted as Red 

Registration issued or renewed 
Vehicle color noted as Red 

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection 

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. 

Glossary 


